Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
28.03.2026 Seite 1/47
Orla Mining Provides Update on Successful
Drilling Program in Mexico
22.06.2023 | CNW
/profil/113--CNW
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
28.03.2026 Seite 2/47

Hole CRSX23-14: 2.00 g/t Au over 38.5 m
Hole CRSX23-14A: 1.89 g/t Au over 63.0 m incl. 2.75 g/t Au over 31.5 m
Hole CRSX23-16A: 1.62 g/t Au over 62.6 m incl. 7.72 g/t Au over 6.0 m
Hole CRSX23-17A 3.18 g/t Au over 24.5 m
Hole CRSX23-17A 4.18 g/t Au over 12.0 m incl. 23.7 g/t Au over 1.5m
Hole CRSX23-17C: 3.16 g/t Au over 29.0 m
Hole CRSX23-17C: 3.05 g/t Au over 42.0 m
Camino Rojo Deep Extension ("Deep Extension"): A new style of polymetallic (Au-Ag-Zn) semi-massive to massive sulphide
mineralization has been confirmed in drill holes testing below the Caracol Formation hosted Sulphides. These deeper intercepts
indicate mineralization remains open at depth along and adjacent to interpreted feeder-like structures for the currently defined
Camino Rojo deposit. Notable results include1:
Camino Rojo Sulphides Deep Extension
Hole CRSX23-15C: 5.90 g/t AuEq over 8.5 m (3.52 g/t Au, 26.2 g/t Ag, 3.64% Zn, 0.26% Cu)
Hole CRSX23-15C: 7.28 g/t AuEq over 3.3 m (4.54 g/t Au, 6.7 g/t Ag, 5.49% Zn, 0.06% Cu),
incl. 8.00 g/t Au, 7.6g/t Ag, 12.5% Zn, 0.11% Cu over 1.2m)
Hole CRSX23-15C: 17.6 g/t AuEq over 1.5 m (15.4 g/t Au, 6.7 g/t Ag, 4.39% Zn, 0.04% Cu)
Regional Exploration: Follow-up drilling at the Guanamero target area, located approximately 7 km northeast of the Camino Rojo
mine along the mine structural trend, returned encouraging and narrow high-grade gold results with occurrences of visible gold
(VG) in two of the seven holes completed. Notable assay results include1:
/aktien/3142--Orla-Mining-Ltd

377.6 - 405.02 Caracol
405.02 - 418.15 FG Intrusives - hdb-bi-pl
418.15 - 456.5 Caracol
CRSX22-11 473.00 497.00 24.0 19.3 1.50 9.4 111 4953 1.86 35.89 44.54 3m @ 3.46g/t Au
1.5m @ 7.4g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX22-12A 303.00 304.50 1.5 1.1 1.54 4.2 41 168 1.60 2.31 2.41 Caracol
CRSX22-12A 319.50 321.00 1.5 1.1 4.95 11.9 44 332 5.11 7.43 7.67 1.5m @ 4.95g/t Au Caracol
CRSX22-12A 328.50 337.50 9.0 6.7 1.43 20.6 90 3657 1.86 12.89 16.77 1.5m @ 2.66g/t Au Caracol
CRSX22-12A 345.00 346.50 1.5 1.1 1.36 14.9 70 1395 1.61 2.03 2.41 Caracol
CRSX22-12A 364.50 392.00 27.5 20.4 1.06 18.1 158 3476 1.46 29.08 40.14 1.5m @ 3.28g/t Au
1m @ 9.06g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX22-12A 399.50 401.00 1.5 1.1 2.45 5.1 55 10000 2.99 3.68 4.48 1.5m @ 2.45g/t Au Caracol
CRSX22-12A 414.50 416.00 1.5 1.1 4.07 37.3 244 7960 4.93 6.11 7.39 1.5m @ 4.07g/t Au Caracol
CRSX22-12A 426.50 429.50 3.0 2.2 2.95 6.3 88 2990 3.17 8.84 9.52 3m @ 2.94g/t Au Caracol
CRSX22-12A 437.75 494.60 56.9 41.9 3.26 13.2 307 6238 3.75 185.18 213.28 56.85m @ 3.26g/t Au 1.6m @ 10.4g/t Au
1.7m @ 15.5g/t Au
437.75 - 473 Caracol
473 - 474.5 FG Intrusives - hdb-bi-pl
474.5 - 494.6 Caracol
CRSX22-12A 502.70 513.00 10.3 7.6 1.52 5.8 104 1207 1.66 15.64 17.09 1.5m @ 3.92g/t Au
1.5m @ 2.05g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX22-12A 526.80 528.50 1.7 1.2 6.44 34.9 603 6940 7.27 10.95 12.36 1.7m @ 6.44g/t Au Caracol
CRSX22-12A 538.00 539.00 1.0 0.8 2.49 8.6 209 26700 3.88 2.49 3.88 Caracol
CRSX22-13 307.50 313.65 6.1 4.7 1.01 5.0 41 272 1.09 6.19 6.68 Breccia
CRSX22-13 319.50 322.50 3.0 2.3 2.21 9.3 33 677 2.35 6.62 7.06 1.5m @ 3.33g/t Au Caracol
CRSX22-13 340.50 342.00 1.5 1.1 1.19 2.6 34 142 1.23 1.78 1.84 Caracol
CRSX22-13 394.00 398.50 4.5 3.4 1.24 25.9 142 6857 1.89 5.59 8.53 Caracol
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
28.03.2026 Seite 11/47
CRSX22-13 424.00 441.00 17.0 13.0 1.49 8.0 76 2620 1.71 25.25 29.15 1.5m @ 2.37g/t Au
1.5m @ 2.5g/t Au
6.5m @ 2.15g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX22-13 450.00 484.00 34.0 25.9 3.11 13.2 192 3740 3.47 105.65 117.90 16m @ 2.14g/t Au

CRSX23-14 440.40 476.00 35.6 23.3 1.74 10.9 96 2683 2.01 61.86 71.48 1.2m @ 3.44g/t Au
1.5m @ 3.21g/t Au
18m @ 2.64g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX23-14 483.50 494.00 10.5 6.8 1.25 7.2 78 2734 1.48 13.15 15.52 1.5m @ 3.69g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-14 509.00 547.50 38.5 25.0 2.00 11.3 166 4673 2.38 76.99 91.55 1.5m @ 2.78g/t Au
4m @ 2.58g/t Au
6m @ 2.34g/t Au
4.5m @ 6.06g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX23-14 565.50 567.00 1.5 1.0 1.45 14.4 175 1020 1.69 2.18 2.54 Caracol
CRSX23-14 585.00 588.00 3.0 2.0 1.73 6.5 243 2510 1.96 5.20 5.89 1.5m @ 2.01g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-14 625.00 626.50 1.5 1.0 1.42 4.2 174 2020 1.59 2.13 2.38 Caracol
CRSX23-14 631.00 632.50 1.5 1.0 1.69 22.6 612 29300 3.42 2.53 5.13 Caracol
CRSX23-14 637.00 638.50 1.5 1.0 1.42 16.7 242 10050 2.13 2.13 3.19 Caracol
CRSX23-14A 377.50 379.00 1.5 1.1 1.53 2.3 48 1205 1.62 2.29 2.42 Caracol
CRSX23-14A 397.00 460.00 63.0 47.4 1.89 10.4 97 3463 2.19 119.02 137.96 31.5m @ 2.75g/t Au
1.5m @ 4.88g/t Au
1.5m @ 3.07g/t Au
1.5m @ 20.1g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-14A 472.00 475.00 3.0 2.2 1.08 5.7 143 2690 1.30 3.25 3.89 Caracol
CRSX23-14A 492.00 544.50 52.5 39.2 1.31 5.8 124 1211 1.45 68.58 76.10 1.5m @ 2.22g/t Au
3.4m @ 7.23g/t Au
1.5m @ 2.65g/t Au
1.1m @ 17.1g/t Au 492 - 519.2 Caracol
519.2 - 522.15 Breccia
522.15 - 544.5 Caracol
CRSX23-15 532.50 560.00 27.5 17.5 1.84 16.7 89 3046 2.20 50.67 60.45 1.5m @ 2.23g/t Au
3.4m @ 8.07g/t Au
1.95m @ 11.16g/t Au 532.5 - 543.1 Caracol
543.1 - 545.15 Breccia
545.15 - 560 Caracol

Caracol
CRSX23-16A 506.50 522.00 15.5 11.4 1.02 8.2 133 5341 1.39 15.83 21.53 1.55m @ 2.13g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-16A 532.50 535.50 3.0 2.2 2.29 15.3 273 23170 3.60 6.86 10.79 1.5m @ 3.17g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-16A 546.25 561.40 15.2 11.1 1.13 7.7 166 2700 1.37 17.14 20.80 1.85m @ 2.7g/t Au
1.5m @ 2.34g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX23-16A 573.50 575.00 1.5 1.1 1.31 2.8 140 7200 1.70 1.97 2.55 Caracol
CRSX23-16A 592.00 595.00 3.0 2.2 1.41 13.5 122 2990 1.73 4.24 5.19 Caracol
CRSX23-16A 601.50 606.00 4.5 3.3 1.89 3.9 125 2641 2.08 8.49 9.34 1.5m @ 3.43g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17A 478.00 479.50 1.5 1.4 1.46 27.6 166 5040 2.05 2.19 3.08 Caracol
CRSX23-17A 485.50 497.50 12.0 11.2 1.04 18.2 85 2382 1.38 12.42 16.52 Caracol
CRSX23-17A 502.00 526.50 24.5 22.8 3.18 10.3 134 3432 3.49 78.01 85.44 15.5m @ 4.67g/t Au 0.65m @ 51.2g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17A 537.00 538.50 1.5 1.4 1.18 2.8 81 1625 1.30 1.77 1.95 Caracol
CRSX23-17A 546.00 562.50 16.5 15.3 1.92 7.8 131 5263 2.28 31.66 37.57 13.5m @ 2.05g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17A 570.00 583.00 13.0 12.0 2.14 7.7 123 4320 2.45 27.80 31.86 7m @ 3.15g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17A 593.50 616.50 23.0 21.2 2.18 4.5 112 1236 2.31 50.17 53.12 20m @ 2.32g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17A 627.96 646.50 18.5 17.1 1.47 6.0 182 2842 1.70 27.28 31.56 7.5m @ 2.51g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17A 664.50 684.00 19.5 18.0 1.72 9.7 169 1777 1.94 33.50 37.84 9m @ 2.25g/t Au
1.5m @ 3.43g/t Au
Caracol

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
28.03.2026 Seite 41/47
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
28.03.2026 Seite 42/47
CRSX23-17B 505.00 527.50 22.5 19.2 1.81 4.6 130 2971 2.02 40.74 45.53 4.5m @ 2.28g/t Au
1.5m @ 2.08g/t Au
6m @ 3.55g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX23-17B 538.00 545.50 7.5 6.4 1.17 9.7 123 3516 1.47 8.79 11.02 1.5m @ 2.46g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17B 559.00 569.50 10.5 8.9 4.38 18.8 143 1714 4.71 46.01 49.44 10.5m @ 4.38g/t Au 1.5m @ 16.95g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17B 595.00 596.50 1.5 1.3 1.31 1.2 62 192 1.34 1.97 2.01 Caracol
CRSX23-17B 602.50 604.00 1.5 1.3 1.37 5.0 181 1410 1.52 2.06 2.28 Caracol
CRSX23-17B 611.50 638.50 27.0 22.8 2.59 4.5 148 2551 2.78 69.90 75.13 27m @ 2.59g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17B 674.50 676.00 1.5 1.3 1.87 1.6 44 2360 2.00 2.80 3.00 Caracol
CRSX23-17B 686.50 688.00 1.5 1.3 3.27 7.9 221 2370 3.51 4.91 5.26 1.5m @ 3.27g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17B 697.00 708.40 11.4 9.6 2.15 30.3 437 8490 2.97 24.46 33.84 9.9m @ 2.3g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17B 716.73 719.00 2.3 1.9 1.19 27.2 668 3051 1.76 2.71 3.99 Caracol
CRSX23-17B 726.50 731.00 4.5 3.8 1.55 23.9 370 4470 2.09 6.95 9.42 1.5m @ 2.11g/t Au
1.5m @ 2.42g/t Au
Caracol

CRSX23-17C 650.50 652.00 1.5 1.2 2.64 3.7 47 512 2.71 3.96 4.07 1.5m @ 2.64g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-17C 667.00 668.50 1.5 1.2 1.01 1.0 36 70 1.03 1.51 1.54 Caracol
CRSX23-17C 683.50 685.00 1.5 1.2 1.75 6.3 121 5890 2.11 2.62 3.17 Caracol
CRSX23-17C 695.50 697.00 1.5 1.2 1.65 5.3 143 3360 1.89 2.48 2.84 Caracol
CRSX23-17C 709.00 710.50 1.5 1.2 1.46 4.4 285 980 1.60 2.19 2.40 Caracol
CRSX23-17C 730.00 731.50 1.5 1.2 2.66 12.3 346 3800 3.03 3.99 4.55 1.5m @ 2.66g/t Au Indidura
CRSX23-17C 734.50 736.00 1.5 1.2 1.03 8.9 331 6270 1.47 1.54 2.21 Indidura
CRSX23-17C 739.00 739.60 0.6 0.5 3.07 108.0 935 5350 4.75 1.84 2.85 Indidura
CRSX23-17C 754.50 756.00 1.5 1.2 1.31 7.0 462 6160 1.74 1.96 2.61 Indidura
CRSX23-17C 773.70 774.20 0.5 0.4 4.22 83.6 6230 14900 6.78 2.11 3.39 Indidura
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
28.03.2026 Seite 43/47
CRSX23-17C 780.90 781.90 1.0 0.8 2.28 30.4 909 20900 3.75 2.28 3.75 Indidura
CRSX23-17C 791.00 792.50 1.5 1.2 1.27 8.3 271 1070 1.45 1.90 2.18 Indidura
CRSX23-17C 798.50 800.00 1.5 1.2 3.46 81.9 1570 13300 5.28 5.19 7.93 1.5m @ 3.46g/t Au Indidura
CRSX23-17C 815.00 816.70 1.7 1.3 10.55 8.4 232 2380 10.79 17.94 18.35 1.7m @ 10.55g/t Au 1.7m @ 10.55g/t Au Porph Intrusives - hdb-bi-pl
CRSX23-17C 825.70 853.00 27.3 21.9 1.89 8.8 641 5903 2.36 51.65 64.52 1.5m @ 3.01g/t Au
5.05m @ 5.49g/t Au
1m @ 20.2g/t Au Indidura
CRSX23-18 448.50 450.00 1.5 1.0 3.83 59.0 209 5540 4.83 5.75 7.24 1.5m @ 3.83g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-18 457.50 472.50 15.0 9.9 1.59 27.1 146 3835 2.11 23.81 31.69 1.5m @ 3.86g/t Au
3m @ 2.82g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX23-18 484.50 486.00 1.5 1.0 1.75 6.5 76 3970 2.02 2.62 3.03 Caracol
CRSX23-18 489.00 507.00 18.0 11.8 1.16 2.7 54 2206 1.30 20.84 23.42 1.5m @ 5.19g/t Au
1.5m @ 2.32g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX23-18 531.00 552.00 21.0 13.6 2.21 8.7 142 4755 2.55 46.33 53.62 10.5m @ 3.67g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-18 562.50 586.50 24.0 15.5 1.89 5.7 180 3578 2.15 45.43 51.72 3.05m @ 9.1g/t Au

1.5m @ 2.27g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX23-19 463.50 472.50 9.0 6.9 1.27 5.1 71 2233 1.44 11.40 12.98 3m @ 2.42g/t Au
1.5m @ 2.21g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX23-19 481.50 493.50 12.0 9.2 1.40 7.1 85 2954 1.63 16.75 19.57 3m @ 2.12g/t Au
1.5m @ 3.27g/t Au
Caracol
CRSX23-19 508.50 541.50 33.0 25.1 1.81 13.0 162 2126 2.08 59.61 68.79 7.5m @ 3.82g/t Au
1.5m @ 3.55g/t Au
1.5m @ 2.1g/t Au
508.5 - 512.6 Caracol
512.6 - 514.5 Breccia
514.5 - 541.5 Caracol
CRSX23-19 552.00 553.50 1.5 1.1 2.65 4.6 203 2590 2.85 3.98 4.28 1.5m @ 2.65g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-19 565.50 568.50 3.0 2.3 1.74 2.1 88 3160 1.93 5.23 5.79 Caracol
CRSX23-19 580.50 585.00 4.5 3.4 1.30 4.0 122 1720 1.44 5.83 6.49 1.5m @ 2.3g/t Au Caracol
CRSX23-19 607.50 610.50 3.0 2.3 1.35 3.3 146 625 1.43 4.04 4.30 Caracol
CRSX23-19 613.50 620.00 6.5 5.0 1.01 1.3 105 989 1.09 6.56 7.06 Caracol
Criteria: Cut off grade 1g/t Au, minimum length 1.5m, maximum consecutive internal waste 6m, if Au grade x